(2.t6.76 hectares), 434 (2.!7.8! hectares), and 435 (0.77.95 hectares), aggregating

hectares (hereinafter referred to as the "Leased Premises").

Principal Terms of the Lease

o Lease term: Thirty (30) years (non-cancellable period).

o Annual lease rental: <1,40,000 (Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand only), payable

o Lease escalation: Lease rent is subject to escalation at2%per annum.

Mr. Rakesh Patel,

located at Village

Survey Nos. 433

annually in a

Accounting Policy and Measurement

ln accordance with lndian Accounting standard (lnd AS) 116 - Leases, the company recognises a Right-of-Use